## STATE OF NEW YORK PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE 15-M-0127 - In the Matter of Eligibility Criteria for Energy Service Companies.

CASE 12-M-0476 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission to
Assess Certain Aspects of the Residential and
Small Non-residential Retail Energy Markets in
New York State.

CASE 98-M-1343 - In the Matter of Retail Access Business Rules.

## NOTICE OF COLLABORATIVE MEETINGS

(Issued March 23, 2016)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Staff will convene two collaborative meetings on Monday, March 28, 2016 and Tuesday, March 29, 2016 to continue discussions concerning the standards to be used to determine the value added products and services that must be provided to mass market customers, including discussions on reference pricing. The Monday collaborative will begin at 10:30 A.M.; the Tuesday collaborative will begin at 9:00 A.M.

Both collaborative meetings will take place at the New York State Department of Public Service's Albany Offices, 19th Floor Boardroom, Three Empire State Plaza. Video conferencing will be available from the New York City and Buffalo Offices.<sup>1</sup>

The meeting will also be webcast. The Monday webcast can be accessed at  $\frac{\text{http://bcove.me/yc8xzgcs}}{\text{meeting will also be webcast}}$ , and the Tuesday webcast can be accessed at  $\frac{\text{http://bcove.me/sq805uym}}{\text{meeting will also be webcast}}$ . Those

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you plan to attend the Buffalo or New York City location, please e-mail Laurie Fahrenkopf at Laurie.Fahrenkopf@dps.ny.gov by no later than March 24, 2016 to comply with security arrangements. Locations of offices: New York City, 90 Church St. New York, NY 10007; and Buffalo office, Ellicott Square Bldg., 295 Main St., Buffalo, NY 14203.

CASE 15-M-0127 et al.

participating via webcast will be able to listen to the collaborative meetings, but will not be able to participate over the phone. Instead, questions that arise during the collaboratives should be emailed to resetretail@dps.ny.gov, and will be answered in real time.

A detailed agenda will be posted to the Resetting Retail webpage at:  $\frac{\text{http://www3.dps.ny.gov/W/PSCWeb.nsf/All/A6FFDA3D233FF24185257F68}}{006F6D78?OpenDocument.}$ 

Any questions may be directed to Robin Taylor at Robin. Taylor@dps.ny.gov.

(SIGNED)

KATHLEEN H. BURGESS Secretary